

Government of Maharashtra
ISMAIL YUSUF COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE

(Affiliated to University of Mumbai)

Jogeshwari Station Road, Jogeshwari - East, Mumbai - 400 060

Email: principaliyc@rediffmail.com

Website: www.ismailyusufcollege.in

Policy document for awarding Non-government Scholarships and Free ships.

The mission of the college is to cater to the educational needs of all classes of society, especially the economically and socially underprivileged classes. The College accepts financial assistance provided to students from NGO's. The College is receiving financial assistance from Kalsekar Trust and Kesarbaug Trust from more than 70 years. The College has recently accepted proposal from Malabar Trust to provide financial aid to students. The general procedure for securing financial aid or assistance from any NGO is as follows.

- 1) The College forwards the duly filled application form of Bonafide Student to NGOs for providing financial assistance.
- 2) The financial assistance is to be accepted via financial instruments like DD/Cheque/NEFT but NOT in form of cash.



PRINCIPAL

Government of Maharashtra's
Ismail Yusuf College of
Arts, Science & Commerce.

Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai - 400 060

Dr. Swati Wavhal

PRINCIPAL

27th April 2023 Mumbai